Autumn 2023 Class Ranks
First Quarter

Second Quarter

Third Quarter
Fourth Quarter

Autumn 2023 Class Ranks
First Quarter

Second Quarter

Third Quarter
Fourth Quarter

Autumn 2023 Class Ranks

First Quarter

Second Quarter

Third Quarter
Fourth Quarter

DePaul University College of Law

Autumn 2023 Class Ranks

First-Year Full-Time
5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%

3rd Quarter
4th Quarter
Second-Year Full-Time
5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%

3rd Quarter
4th Quarter
Third-Year Full-Time
5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%

3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

30 or fewer earned credit hours
3.920+

3.760+

3.707+

3.627+

3.513+

3.453+

3.393+

3.373+

3.253+

3.173+

2.767+

up to and including 2.760
31to 69 earned credit hours
3.795+

3.681+

3.593+

3.550+

3.427+

3.382+

3.322+

3.279+

3.232+

3.189+

2.927+

up to and including 2.886

70 or more earned credit hours

3.768+
3.714+
3.627+
3.548+
3.488+
3.446+
3.370+
3.344+
3.279+
3.253+
2.991+
up to and including 2.990



Autumn 2023 Class Ranks

First Quarter

Second Quarter

Third Quarter
Fourth Quarter

Autumn 2023 Class Ranks

First Quarter

Second Quarter

Third Quarter
Fourth Quarter

Autumn 2023 Class Ranks

First Quarter

Second Quarter

Third Quarter
Fourth Quarter

First-Year Part-Time

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%

3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

Second-Year Part-Time
5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%

3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

Third-Year Part-Time

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%

3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

23 or fewer earned credit hours

3.860+
3.740+
3.670+
3.620+
3.600+
3.500+
3.400+
3.370+
3.250+
3.210+
2.790+
up to and including 2.750

24 to 45 earned credit hours

3.694+

3.684+

3.657+

3.613+

3.497+

3.484+

3.317+

3.297+

3.040+

3.022+

2.577+

up to and including 2.491
46 to 73 earned credit hours

3.831+
3.738+
3.621+
3.596+
3.545+
3.481+
3.428+
3.384+
3.340+
3.330+
3.096+
up to and including 3.033



Autumn 2023 Class Ranks

First Quarter

Second Quarter

Third Quarter
Fourth Quarter

Fourth-Year Part-Time

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%

3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

74 or more earned credit hours

3.876+
3.533+
3.503+
3.476+
3.314+
3.284+
3.214+
3.182+
3.088+
3.064+
3.026+
up to and including 3.015+



