DePaul University College of Law

Autumn 2023 Class Ranks

Autumn 2023 Class Ranks	First-Year Full-Time	30 or fewer earned credit hours
First Quarter	5%	3.920+
	10%	3.760+
	15%	3.707+
	20%	3.627+
	25%	3.513+
Second Quarter	30%	3.453+
	35%	3.393+
	40%	3.373+
	45%	3.253+
	50%	3.173+
Third Quarter	3rd Quarter	2.767+
Fourth Quarter	4th Quarter	up to and including 2.760
Autumn 2023 Class Ranks	Second-Year Full-Time	31 to 69 earned credit hours
First Quarter	5%	3.795+
	10%	3.681+
	15%	3.593+
	20%	3.550+
	25%	3.427+
Second Quarter	30%	3.382+
	35%	3.322+
	40%	3.279+
	45%	3.232+
	50%	3.189+
Third Quarter	3rd Quarter	2.927+
Fourth Quarter	4th Quarter	up to and including 2.886
Autumn 2023 Class Ranks	Third-Year Full-Time	70 or more earned credit hours
First Quarter	5%	3.768+
	10%	3.714+
	15%	3.627+
	20%	3.548+
	25%	3.488+
Second Quarter	30%	3.446+
	35%	3.370+
	40%	3.344+
	45%	3.279+
	50%	3.253+
Third Quarter	3rd Quarter	2.991+
Fourth Quarter	4th Quarter	up to and including 2.990

Autumn 2023 Class Ranks	First-Year Part-Time	23 or fewer earned credit hours
First Quarter	5%	3.860+
	10%	3.740+
	15%	3.670+
	20%	3.620+
	25%	3.600+
Second Quarter	30%	3.500+
	35%	3.400+
	40%	3.370+
	45%	3.250+
	50%	3.210+
Third Quarter	3rd Quarter	2.790+
Fourth Quarter	4th Quarter	up to and including 2.750
Autumn 2023 Class Ranks	Second-Year Part-Time	24 to 45 earned credit hours
First Quarter	5%	3.694+
	10%	3.684+
	15%	3.657+
	20%	3.613+
	25%	3.497+
Second Quarter	30%	3.484+
	35%	3.317+
	40%	3.297+
	45%	3.040+
	50%	3.022+
Third Quarter	3rd Quarter	2.577+
Fourth Quarter	4th Quarter	up to and including 2.491
Autumn 2023 Class Ranks	Third-Year Part-Time	46 to 73 earned credit hours
First Quarter	5%	3.831+
	10%	3.738+
	15% 20%	3.621+ 3.596+
	25%	3.545+
Second Quarter	30%	3.481+
	35%	3.428+
	40%	3.384+
	45%	3.340+
Third Quarter	50% 3rd Quarter	3.330+ 3.096+
Fourth Quarter	ora Quarter	0.000 T

Autumn 2023 Class Ranks	Fourth-Year Part-Time	74 or more earned credit hours
First Quarter	5%	3.876+
	10%	3.533+
	15%	3.503+
	20%	3.476+
	25%	3.314+
Second Quarter	30%	3.284+
	35%	3.214+
	40%	3.182+
	45%	3.088+
	50%	3.064+
Third Quarter	3rd Quarter	3.026+
Fourth Quarter	4th Quarter	up to and including 3.015+